F019 CT0)--5 AN

T e ARREST/ NOTIL.. . v ArroaAR LAmes .. ..questfor Warsat 1 JUVENILE
3 . . LNTA 3 Reques. for Capias
s ‘Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only}
“Agency ORI Number Agency Name
N 0501700 Jupiter Police Department 51 41 19-005408 -
& [T T3 1. Fekoay 3. Misdemeanos 5. Ordirance 1f Wespon Clearsncs
1 | Cliock 1s many O 2. Trathc Felony (] 4. Traffic Misdomeanor 0 ¢.omes guzTyre NONE
R | scation of Arrest (Iacluding Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
T 108 W PIGEON PLUM DR 108 W PIGEON PLUM DMPITER} FL '33458
& [Puadt Aot Tima of Ames ] Bookizg Dae Booking Toms | Ja O il Tie Tocation of Vehicke
N 2042019 | 02: 12/04/2019 03:03
Namo a.igmﬂ)l 2 2 ) "Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Eic)
TEMPLETON, MATTHEW JOSEPH Alias: ' .
Race Sex Dais of Bisth Height Weight Ege Color Hair Coloe Casmplexion Build
N i | W | M 07/10/1968 6'01 265 GREEN BALD MEDIUM l',:ameu
D P (Locati Description Maritl Status | Religion Indication of: 3
: Scars, Marka, Totoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, ) D OTHER _ Aot s Yot (5 o 3 Uk )
£ | Tocat Adaress (Sirom, Apt. Namber] Gt (Stte) @p Phone e ke
: : 117 E ROYAL PALM CIR 102, JUPITER, FL 33458 (561) 358-0247 |, m_smm_-_l—-i—
| A [ Permanens Adrose (Street. Apt. Number) (City) (Stais} (Zip) Phone Address Source
Z M 117 E ROYAL PALM CIR 102, JUPITER, FL 33458 (561) 358-0247 VERBAL |
: Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (2ip) Phone Occupetion ]
| TOWER CAPITAL FUNDING, VicePresident
: DAL Nomber, Stz INS Nusnber Place of Birtha (City, State) Cuizenship
: T514550682500/ FL LONDON, Eggllnd Us e
: 'C | Co-Defendand Name (Last, Firt, Middie) Race Sex Date of Bisth O tarresiea, [ 3. Pesony [ 5. uvenite
§ 0 [J2 Atarge [ 4. Misdemeancs
: D | Co-Defendant Namne (Last, First, Middie) Race Sex Date of Blrth 1. Aresed [ 3. Felony 3 5. Juvenile
i : EELHRATE S S—
: 1 Pacect 7 other Namx (Last, Firs, Middle) -L1 Resideace Phone
l” O] Legal Costodian ‘ _
: v | Address (Sireet, Apx. Number) (City) (State) @ie) Business Phooe
f B
a N Moateaby: (Name) Date “Tirme, JUVENILE DISPOSITION
: ! 1. Handiod/Processed within 2 TOTIAC
B IRotoasd To: (Naroe) ‘Relationship Date Tishe
The above address was provided by 3 defendant and/or EJ defendant's parents. gt Grde
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office
(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Property Crime? | Description of Property Valus of Propesty
0 yes bx [ No: [ Yes Ho
: g Drug S. Sell R Smuggle K. Dispersey/ M Mamufactare/  Z. Other Drug Type B. H [ i U. Unkaows
: N.NA B Sy D. Deliver Distributs Producc/ NNA C. Cocaie M. Marijuans s 2, Other
E IE’ P. Possem T. Teallicc B Use Cultivate A Amphetarsine E. Heroix 0. Opism/Derly. S. Synthetic
’ ¢ | Charge Description Satuie Violation Nurwhe Viotation of ORD #
| Wl DUI - DRIVING UNDER INFLUENUE 316.193(1)
g Drug Activiy | Drug Type Amoont / Unit Offense # Counts ] Domestic Violence | Wanant / Capias Number Bond @k)
E N / 1 Oy @~
C Description Statute Violation Nutnher Violation of ORD #
'{_m Y=FAIL TO OBEY OR COMPLY WITH LE OR FD OFFICIAL 316.072(3,
g Dmg Activity } Dnig Type Amousat / Usit Offtnes # Counts | Domestic Viclencs | Warrant / Capiss Number Bond /\ {]
E N / 1 Ov BN A
Cc Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
H
% Drug Activity | Drug Type ‘Amount / Unit Offcnse # Counts | Domestic Vioknce | Wamrant / Capias Nuber Bond
B Oy Ox
Health / Appareax Physical Condition of Defendai — “any Kowiedge of the following: L) Mewtal L) Escape Risk L] Medioasion L Detormities L] injories
1 Explain:
¥ Check whichspplies: L] Released OR. [, Relersed 1o Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County lail | PROPERTY - Received By Released By Heleased To
2 [ posied Bond ] Sawth County Mestat Healih
& [ Transported By Dats Tranep Time T d | Other
/S 2
¥| @ INSTRUCTIONINO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Locatien (Coat, Kaom)
0
7| £ INSTRUCTION NO, 2 *¥ou need not appear in Court North County PALM BEACH GARD
¢ but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 01/08/2020 08:30:00 B . No
T | 1 AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD 17 Photo
{ WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT { MAY BE HELD [N COMTEMFT OF COURT AND A WARRANT T
A | FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. ' .-Available
£ B
2 Signarars of Dofondant (or Tuvertlo and Pareat/Custodian) - Date Signed
HOLD for Other Agency Signature of i Name Verification (Printed by Asresiee) -
A N
M [J Dangerous 0] Resisced Acrest Naaie of A D% (PRINT) ‘s
O s 0 o _ MCGILLICUDDY, STEVEN 1216 ~Trace
4 Deputy, . . 1D, # Pouch # “Transporting Officer TX] Agency T
NS 7 e/ fins Lo ?
DL/ NG 22 S. MCGILLICUDDY 388  JUPITE | Wanes hore i siboct ognad with a "X

0182129 / 3247




2NTA 4. Requast for Capias

0878 Moo PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT sama oo [ ] uete m

Agency ORI Number Agency Name ‘Agency Report Number

FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5\ 4| 19-005408

; Speciat Notes:
gme Type: D 1. Felony D 3, Misdemeanor D 5, Ordinanca
as apof;s meny D 2. Traffic Felony m 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 8, Other
Name (Last, First, Middle)

TEMPLETON, MATTHEW JOSEPH w| M| 07/10/1968
Chargs Description Charge Description

316.193(1)* DUI - DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 316.072(3)* FTY - FAIL TO OBEY OR COMPLY WITHLEO

Charge Description Charge Description

z~-20»

Aligs Race Sex Date of Birlh

GmaI>ITO Mmoo

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) Race | Sex Date of Birth

State Of Florida

Locai Address (Street, Apt. Number) ({City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source

Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation

E=-=-O-<

The undersigned certifies ardi swears that ha/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and doas believa that the above named Defendant committed the following viclation of law.
The Person taken into custody . ..
[ committed the below acts in my presence. [d was cbserved by who told
[J confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person committ the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. was found to have committed the below acts, resuiting from my (described) investigation.

Onthe 4  dayof December . 2019 at_ 01:46  (Specifically inciude facts constituting cause for arrest.)

On 12/3/2019 at approximately 0146 hrs I was facing southsbound on Military Trail at
Frederick Small Road. I observed a Grey Mitsubishi bearing FL tag GWC-U82 (VEHICLE-1)
coming towards me, on the north bound side of Military Trailvat a high rate of speed. I
visually estimated the speed to be 60 MPH (45 MPH zone)l. X activated my Talon II
Radar, heard a clear audio Doppler tone consistent with that speed and observed a radar
spead readout of 60 MPH. T then followed the vehicle,) wvhere I pace clocked it in my
calibrated vehicle #1307 at varying speeds between 60 MPH and 70 MPH north bound on
Military Trail. As the vehicle approachedsIndian Creek Parkway I observed that all
north bound lights were red. I observed/as the wvehicle slowed and then made a right,
east bound turn, onto Indian Creek Parkway, without coming to a complete stop. I
activated my lights and attempted todconduct a traffic stop on the vehicle.

mrro»momODV

The vehicle initially slowed to @y lights and then kept driving. I activated my siren a
couple of times in an effort tovgat the vehicle to yield. The vehicle traveled east
bound and then took a north boundg turn on Black Ironwood Road. The vehicle continued
traveling, at which point it ‘tookia right turn on W Pigeon Plum Drive. I advised over
the radio that I had a yehicle failing to yield to me at a slow speed. The vehicle
finally stopped in front of 108 W Pigeon Plum Drive. Due to my concern that the driver
was attempting to evade me in response to some criminal activity, I ordered the driver
to step out of the vehicle and exit to the rear of the car. At this point I made
contact with the' driver, Matthew Templeton (DEFENDANT) at the rear of the vehicle.

mw C>» O

—wZMEIM—A PG

During my initial contact with Templeton I observed that he had red, glassy bloodshot
eyes. He advised me that he did not pull over because there was not a safe place to.
He acknéwledged seeing my lights but kept advising me that there was no place to pull

over. While speaking to Templeton 1 observed now that he also had slurred speech. He
stftedl he was com fom\ playing poker. I asked him how much ha had to drink and he
stated \not much. sked /L

\how much that was and he stated he had nothing to driny. I
SWORNND\SUBSCRIBED BEFT f

s J:g
SIGNATURE OF G / INVESTIGATING @FFICER

DDY, STEVEN ;
NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)

PAGE

12/04/2019 103
DATE

DATE

My Commi:
Expites 10/28/2022

M——>» VAN—Z —RO>

CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.O.

COURT STATE ATTORNEY




Py ry— PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT tama 8 raestirvaran [ g JUVENIE "'7

A SUPP LEMENT 2NTA 4. Request for Caplas
D § Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
N FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5, 4| 19-005408
N &".:’&'.Z’,ﬂ:.. O 1. Fetony 0 5. Misdemeanor [ 5. ordinance Special Notes:
swory " [2. Tramc Fetony {X) 4. Teatic Misdomeanor L] 6. Other
D | Name (Last, First, Middle) ‘Allas Racs | Sex | Dats of Birth
| TEMPLETON, MATTHEW JOSEPH W | M| 07/10/1968

conductad a quick nystagmus evaluation and observed nystagmus, at which time I asked him
if he had taken any medication. He stated he takes medicine for depression and his
blood pressure. Based on my observation of him and his driving behavior, I was
concerned that he was showing signs of possible alcohol and/or drug impairment.
Templeton consented to field sobriety exercises. Once I began the exercises I detaected
a strong odor of unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from Templeton, which intensified
as he spoke. He would later admit to having drinks at poker.

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS (HGN)

- Equal tracking and equal pupil size in both eyes
- Lack of smooth pursuit in both eyes

- Distinct and sustained nystagmus in both eyes

; - Onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees in both eyes
ol - No vertical nystagmus
i - 6 of 6 clues
B
Lt} WALK AND TURN
gl - Lost balance during instructional phase
- Failed to walk heel to toe
i - Stepped off line
uj - Stopped while working
; : - Improper turn
? - 5 of 8 clues
]
T{ONE LEG STAND
M- Put foot down
el - Swayed
M| - Used arms for balance
s - 3 of 4 clues
T - Had to have exercise explained twice

FINGER TO NOSE
1L - pad to tip
2R - pad to tip
3L - pad to tip
4R - pad to tip
SR - tip to tip
6L - pad to\tip

MODIFIED RHOMBERG

- Estimated the p7£aﬁe of/TO seconds in 23 seconds

(\ /]/ - £
swoafbsbascmaeo, L/ /
' SIGNATURE ORaRRESTING /INVESTIGATING OFFICE

NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT/ OFFICER (H.8.8. 117.1

12/04/2019

DATE

Notary Pubfic State of NAME OF OFFICER {PLEASE PRINT)
[ 4 antha Paimer PAGE
. 3 My Commission GG 233 12/04/2019 203

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.O.
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e PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT pAmes 3 Requestfor Warant ‘ll JVENILE r

A SUPPLEMENT 2.NTA A4 Requestfor Caplas
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
N FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5, 4 l 19-005408
N g":g';mw O 1. Fetony [ 3. misdemeancr [ s. ordinarce Spacial Nates:
as apply. [ 2. Trattic Felony m 4, Traffic Misdemeanar D &. Other
D | Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race | Sex | Dete of Bith
| TEMPLETON, MATTHEW JOSEPH w | M | 07/10/1968

Based on my observations and investigation, I have probable cause to believe that
Matthew Templeton was in actual physical control of a motor vehicle while under the
influence of an alcoholic beverage and/or a chemical or controlled substance. I placed
him under arrest at 0206 hrs. While on scene I learned through a DAVID/NCIC/FCIC check
that his license was suspended on 11/26/2018. This was without knowledge. I then
transported him to the Palm Beach County Breath Alcchol Testing (BAT) center, arriving
at 0235 hrs. I placed him under a 20 minute obsaervation period, during which I did not
observe him consume nor regurgitate anything. We then went on video with BAT.Technician
Palmer (ID #24520). I requested a breath sample and Templeton refused. I read implied
consent and he seemed confused by it so I explained the part that applied,to him. He
refused again, with a marked refusal time of 0301 hrs. I read him his Miranda rights
and he refused to speak to me without an attorney.

Based on my investigation I have probable cause to charge Templeton with DUI pursuant to
F.S.S. 316.193(1). In addition, I have probable cause to believe that Templeton
willfully failed and refused to comply with a lawful order or direction, to wit, by
failing to pull over as indicated by blue/red lights and, sirens, I additionally issued
Templeton citations for spaad violation and driving onga suspended driver's license
without knowledge. He was issued a court date of 01/08/2020 at 0830 hrs at the North
County Courthouse in Palm Beach Gardens, FL. The yehicle was towed from the scene by

meraom» @OV

| A1l Hooked Up towing. BWC.
u
s
E
s
T
A
T
E
M
E
N
T
.\‘ n
Ni7a _— .
A]" SWORN D SUBSCRIBED BEF - {
0 t ;; — g??ff:fiiff;\
% SIGRATOR RESTING / INVE NG OFFICER
o N
2 NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFFiC ouic State of i M ILLICUDDY s_rEVEN 1216
: 12/04/2019 f" ms:mavnthg P"T;egr a7z NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) —
10n
} AT ix A Dlaves tor28i2022 12/04/2019 303
£ or DATE

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.O.




19-005408
STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO
BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, Officer MCGILLICUDDY , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
{(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)

am a member of Jupiter Police Department , and [ do swear
(Name of law enforcement agency)

oraffirm thaton or about the  4th  dayof DECEMBER ,20 19  at 0206 OerM AM.

DRIVER MATTHEW J TEMPLETON ,

(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME

DL# T514-550-68-250-0 , state of FLORIDA , was placed under lawful arrest for

the offense of DUI 1ST OFFENSE by Officer MCGILLICUDDY and
(Name of Arresting Officer)

issued Citation # AD3IVMHE

Thatonoraboutthe 4TH dayorf DECEMBER 20 19 o 0301 OrM [ AM.

in Palm Beach County,

I requested that the driver submit to a X breath and/or  urine test,to" determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I informed the,driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege fora period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
; submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
| to submit to a lawful test as requested above if higor her driving privilege has been previously suspended for
f refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, réfusal will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver’s
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year'in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a result/6f asrefusal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver

refused to submit to the test(s) requested.
=y
SiWﬂfoﬁment Officeror 7
Correetivnal Officer

THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

Notary Public State of Florida
#7 4% SamarthaPaimer . .
. * S My Commission (32337 Signature of Attesting Officer
z\ J Expires 107262022 (AFFIX §EAL)
» PRI MM sworn and subscribed before Title

methis 4TH dayof DECEMBER 20 19 | Date
by Officer MCGILLICUDDY 388 ’ Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
Department of Highway Safety and Motor
POLICE IDENTIFICATION as identif¥eation Vehicles, with the driver’s license, the
appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Netary Public Samantha Palmer (#2458 probable cause affidavit.
e )

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)




PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 14 - {4U 259 PBSO ZONE S'N |

AGENCY CASE # 19-005408 CRASH CASE # N [

TIME OF STOP/CRASH 0146 DATE 12/04/2019 pay WEDNESDAY

SUBJECT'S NAME TEMPLETON MATTHEW J RACE W SEX M
LRST FIRST MiD : T
HGT 6'01 WGT 230 ' DOB 07/10/1968

rocation 108 W PIGEON PLUM DRIVE

ARRESTING OFFICER’S NAME & ID MCGILLICUDDY 388 “AGENCY JUPITER PD

DIVISION: POLICE
NOTIFIED BY COMMO Yes
ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0235
ARREST TIME 0206

BREATH RESULTS:

TESTING 'OFFICER'S ID 24520 PBSO VIDEOTAPE # M!A




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: JPD/MCGILLICUDDY

SUBJECT: [TEMPLETON, MATTHEW ' CASE NUMBER: |19-144258

DATE: |Dec 4,2019 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: |N/A

BEGINNING TIME: |258 ENDING TIME: [302

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1)[R TIME{301 AMBI PM[]  2)|xx TIME |XX AM[] PM[]
3) [xx TIME|XX AM[] pMm[] 4) XX TIME|XX AM[] PM.[]

BREATH OPERATOR: {S. PALMER #24520

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J Karlecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: |SLURRED,

ATTITUDEJUPSET, ARROGANT,

CLOTHING:|{BLUE POLO SHIRT, WHITE SHORTS, BROWN SHOES

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: |"NO NOT REALLY"

MEDICATIONS: ["NOTHING YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT"

OTHER:
EYES:GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT,

COMMENTS:

ARRESTING OFFICER CONDUCTED THEw20 MINUTE OBSERVATION BEGINNING AT 0235
SUBJECT REFUSED TO TAKE BREATH TEST

A/O READ I/C

SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD I/C

AND AGAIN REFUSED TO, TAKE BREATH TEST @ 301

A/O READ RIGHTS

SUBJECT STATED), HE,UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS

AND REFUSED™QUESTIONING




4

SUBJECT: A€ Y‘f\‘% AW N.{_} -H; 1. 4V/CASE NUMBER: WIS (V]

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DULIN A MOTOR VEHICLE

] anti n%w requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your EiEATH fpr the purpose of detemnning its‘alcohol
- -conten
f OR- :

Iam now nequestm that you subrmt toa lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
o chemical or contro ed su stances - OR

o ain now requestin ou submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
~ and the presence 0 ch cal or controlled substances. _

B r\f % i - » TN ‘ ‘( B a 3"',“'.'"*":_
- Iam LR i‘kls.; NS HI tti“’iti of the XLM,-"‘% A S A O

N

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of (ou , your privilege t?'i eﬁerate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a

- period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if your p been previously suspended as a result

" of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath ‘urine or blood. Additionally, if you re e to submit to the test I have
- requested of you and if Kour wiplrivil ege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
. of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you

E -is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceedmg

. SUBJECT'SSIGNATURE:(_______ K4 A 1 U Apier

1. You have the right to remdin silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntari]y given,

3. You {liavnei the right to the presence ofa lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4K you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning ‘

5. Ifat any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.

6. Ican make no threats or pfomises toi'nduce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will

1. Any statement can and will be used agamst you in a court of law.

RSy
it faas

| SUSPECTS SIGNATURE (X) 5 K{-’ﬂ I, "v‘”’“\. (;(li‘i”\ O

: . WHITE - STATE ATTY. \_’ELDOW-DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD - JAIL




- DIRECTION OF TRAVEI\ :bt’HERE DID YOU START?

. DOYOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? _ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? _
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE” WHERE?

-»INTERVIEWER. b . L&P{,i’x‘dxc\,{ A ﬁ So

PBSO mzac REV. 9/93

~sumgecr: U e ACN f\liim%‘i‘ W casenumBer: 11 CL D4 Cr.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

: I AMNOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE\YOU GOING? '

WHAT STREET GRJQGHWAY WEREXOU ON? .

 WHAT TIME DID YOU STARTY " WHAT TIME IS 1T NOW?

WHATISTODAY'S DATE? _____* 7. WHATDAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOQ INNOW? _ L -

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? N/ WHATDIDYOUEAT?

_ WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR TH As’f THREE, HOURS? ,
'HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HA{E YOU BEEN DRINKING? -\ WHAT?
- HOW MUCH? WHERE? \ ™ ‘f’f _ WI'I’H WHOM?
- WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? N AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
" HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? | _
. CANYOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? AR Sfpﬁ’UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
- HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE AccmEht(v (  HOWMUCH? _
" WHAT? _ _ WHERE? _ A WHEN'? o |

WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? \___/'WHEN DID YOU TAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS ORINJURIES? HAT? S 2 7

ARE YOU SICK ORINJURED? ________ \_ WHAT'S WRONG? _ \ i

DOYOULIMP? _______ DID YOURECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECRNTLY?

WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? ‘
 HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANATODAY? \  WHEN?_
*HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR,OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? N\ WHY?

ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? N wHRW_

DO YOUHAVE: N, EPILEPSY? | | - \\

" GEASSEYE? ‘ —
| FALSE TEETH?
'EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE? |
DIABETES? | ,. \

PR A RN ST o T L PRI Y P LA

WHITE - STATE ATTY. I'ELLow DHSMV Prmg CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD - JAIL




PALM BE“ACH !206

SHERIFF 'S ’FFI

Florida State Statute Exemption Sheet

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
o 119.0712)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
) pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
§ O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
2
2
E ] 119.071(4}(c) Undercover personnel.
k-3
(el
§ m} 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
O 118.071(2)(e) Canfession.
P O 985.04(1) luvenile offender records.
8
E- [} 119.071{h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.
&
3 395.3025(7}){a), s .
g O 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
<
;a [} 394.4615(7) Mental health information.
£
2 - - " -
a | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) Home address, t.elephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos/of activefformer LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
P2 (i) n?l;?(gﬁll)(l)-ml Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbérs. 2
0 {viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
S a (xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim’s address in a domestic violence action on petitioner’s request.
S
K] (xiii) 119.071(2){h}, R . R .
é 0 119.0714(1)(h Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.
o
N
N
~N
c 0
-]
-]
g
E
£
_‘5‘: O
<
B
o
:‘;’
- [}
S
3
&
2|0
S
[™
O
5 119.071(2)(j)1 Other:  Addresses,telephone numbers and personal assets of domestic vio. and other specified crime victims
£
& Other:
REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Date: 12/4/2019

Booking Number: 2019038722
Specialist Name/ID: Mat Meek 33849




MCGILLICUDDY 19005408
216)
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FLORIDA DUI UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION AD3VMHE
g"A"I:'M BEACH Dmrur. W areo [I@so  [Jwomer
G ¥ APPORABLE] AGENCY NAME JUPITER POLICE
JUPITER AGENCY u_iﬂ______________
ufmwxmmwimmmnmm ﬂxmweowcoum —_—
GAY OF WERK YEAR B an
WEDNESDAY 12 | 04 | 2019 I 03:01 O
NAME (PRIIT] FRST MDOLE LAST
|[MATTHEW JOSEPH TEMPLETON
STREEY IF DIFFERBNT THAN ONE ON DRIVER LICENSE *X" HERE
3."17 E ROYAL PALM CIR - 102 -
JUPITER FL 3 458

108 W PIGEON PLUM D& JUPITER Eme mwﬂw
Clves 1o

AT oo _

DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE OFFENSE OF DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, CHEMICAL OR
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES; DID DRIVE, OR WAS IN ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL OF A VEHICLE, WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE
OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE/CHEMICAL SUBSTANCE/CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TO THE EX!’EH&EM FACULTIES WERE
IMPAIRED, OR WITH A BLOOD OR BREATH ALCOHOL LEVELOF O4ORABOVEOF ___ LT

W"b‘ﬁf\ﬁ“&‘ﬂﬂb""ﬁ INFLUENCE | Dui 1st Offense | [ X

FT. e

THIS 15 A CRIANAL VIOLATION, COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED, ASINDICATED BELOW,
01/08/2020 08:30 AM

Eers 3 3VMHE
NORTH COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
3188 PGA Boul&VEFI PBG, FL 33410

st st INMATE PROPERTY wie 12/04/2019

|mmmmmv 70 THELCHARGES W THS CITATION. mmmmnnmnnw
RPRULT IN ARREET. HOY AR GURY RGHTS. ¥ YOu
rmmmmmvmmml«m CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE COURT.

X SIGNATURE CF VIOLATOR

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY, YOUR DRIVING PRMILEGE IS SUSPENDED/ISQUALIFIED FOR:

] DRIVING WITH AN UNLAWFUL BLOOD OR BREATH ALCOHOL LEVEL.  THIS SUSPENSION 1S FOR A PERIOD OF
SIX MONTHS IF THIS IS THE FIRST VIOLATION OR ONE YEAR IF PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED FOR DRIVING
WITH AN UNLAWFUL BLOOD OR BREATH ALCOHOL LEVEL. IF YOU HOLD A COL OR YOU ARE OPERATING A
CMV, YOUR COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE/PRIVILEGE WILL ALSO BE DISQUALIFIED FOR ONE YEAR FOR
THE FIRST OFFENSE OR PERMANENTLY DISQUALIFIED. FOR A SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE.

X REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO LAWFUL BREATH/BLOODIOR URINE TEST SECTION 322.2615, F.S. THIS SUSPENSION
15 FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR IF THIS 1S A FIRST REFUSAL OR 18 MONTHS IF PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED FOR
THIS OFFENSE. IF YOU HOLD A CDL OR YOU ARE OPERATING A CMV, YOUR COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE/
PRIVILEGE WILL ALSO BE DISQUALIFIED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FOR A FIRST REFUSAL OR
PERMANENTLY DISQUALIFIED FOR A SUBSEQUENT REFUSAL.

uicense surrenperen? Pves  [Dno REASON DUI/SUSPENDED
EUGIRLE FORPERMT?  [[JYES No  Reason SUSPENDED

UNLESS INELIGIBLE, THIS CITATION SHALL SERVE AS A TEMPORARY DRIVER LICENSE AND WILL EXPIRE AT
MIONIGHT ON THE 10TH DAY FOLLOWING THE DATE OF SUSPENSION.

AT THE AKLAND PARK BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEWS
OFFICE, YOU MAY REQUEST, WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SUSPENSION, A REVIEW OF SUSPENSION BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES OR A REVIEW TO DETERMINE ELIGIBILITY FOR
ARESTRICTED LICENSE {F THE FIRSY DU RELATED OFFENSE. SEER 0

CASE NO.

COMPLAINT

DOCKET NO. PAGE NO.

DATE

COURT ACTION AND OTHER ORDERS

BAIL FIXED AT § OR CASH DEPOSIT OF $

SIGNATURE OF PERSON GIVING BAIL

SIGNATURE OF PERSON TAKING BAIL

FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF $
REQUIRED BY COURT SCHEDULE.

RECEIVED AS

SIGNATURE OF CLERK

CONTINUANCE TO REASON

CONTINUANCE TO REASON

BOND ESTREATED

WARRANT ISSUED

VIOLATOR'FAILED TO APPEAR-DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED

VIOLATORARRAIGNED ON
PLEA:
FINDING:
ADJUDICATION:
SENTENCE: FINE

JAILED
DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SCHOOL
OTHER
DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED FOR
RECOMMEND DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENSION FOR
RECOMMEND RE-TEST

(DATE)

COST.
DAYS

DAYS
DAYS

SIGNATURE OF JUDGE

TESTIMONY - JUDGE'S NOTES (OR OTHER COURT ORDERS}:

APPEAL BOND OF $

VIOLATOR'S FINGERPRINT WHEN
APPLICABLE




MCGILLICUDDY 19005408 .
(1216) ¥
AU A I COMPLAINT
WHEN PRESENTED TO VIOLATOR, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNT WAS ENTERED.
'1 1 PAY A CIVIL PENALTY IN THE AMOUNT OF $
FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION AD3VMKE o« CASE NO. DOCKET NO. PAGE NO.
';"'A": BEACH Oinene. Roro. Dmso  [@omeR DATE COURT ACTION AND OTHER ORDERS
—Mmfm AGENCY NAME JUPITER POLICE
JUPITER AGENCY# 34 ..
lmlwuln THAT HESHE COMPLAINT
wammm‘lw {RETAINED 8Y COURT)
BRVGFWEK R T BAIL FIXED AT $ OR CASH DEPOSIT OF §
}weoussom_r] | 2010 |o03:01 84
LAST
MA‘ITHEW JOSEPH TEMPLETON
T - T ERET TN O X SRR LICERBE T m.[ SIGNATURE OF PERSON GIVING BAIL

OR HIGERAY, OR OTHER LOCATION, NASELY

T08 W PIGEON PLUM DR, JUPIT D o
COMPANION CITATION HURDER{S)
YES NO
" s E B .

SIGNATURE OF PERSON TAKING BAIL

FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ RECEIVED AS REQUIRED BY
COURT SCHEDULE

SIGNATURE OF CLERK
CONTINUANCE TO REASON
CONTINUANCE TO REASON

BOND ESTREATED

WARRANT ISSUED

'DID UNLAWFULLY COMMT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE.  CHECK ONLY ONE OFFENSE EACH CITATION.

VIOLATOR FAILED TO APPEAR-DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED

[ unLAWFUL SPEED WPH SPEED APPLICABLE WPH
(Olwrerstare [scuooLzoke [ CONSTRUCTION WORKERS PRESENT) VIQUATOR ARRAIGNED ON (DATE)
SPEED MEASBUREMENT DEVICE PLEA.
[ careLEss DRVING [ craLo RESTRAINT ] £xp1RED ORIVER LICENSE FINDING:
1 WoLATION OF TRAFRIC CONTROL DEVICE () SAFETY BELT VIOLATION O :‘:::::v::;cf:e ‘ '
I FALURE Y0 §TOP ATA TRAFFC SIGNAL ] IMPROPER OR UNSAPE EQUIPMENT MORE THAN SIX ) MONTHS ADJUDICATION:
] INPROPER LANE CHANGE OR COURSE ) EXPIRED TAG BIX @) MONTHE ORLESE [y 1 5 naivER LICENSE SENTENCE: FINE COST
1] 40 PROOF OF INSURANCE ) Ex#1RED TAG MORE THANSIX I MONTHS 1y L0 e i ELUENCE JAILED DAYS
= hiosissrioni H reoms o v £ asenger o 14 Y DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SCHOOL
[ merorer pAsSING BAL
THEA VOLATIONS OR COUMENTE PERTABING T0 OFFENGE: REEON OTHER
OFFICIAL | Failure To Obey Comman d By Not Stopping - DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED FOR DAYS
— u,mm'; - RECOMMEND DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENSION FOR DAYS
X RECOMMEND RE-TEST
m CRIMIHAL VIOLATION. COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED. AS INDICATED BELOW.
2] WFRACTION. COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED. ASIKDICATED BELOW.
(] iNerACTION WHICH DOES NOT REQUIRE APPEARANGE i COURT. AD3VM KE g SIGNATURE OF JUDGE
CML PENALTY 134 D 0812020 D 3530 AM TESTIMONY - JUDGE'S NOTES (OR OTHER COURT ORDERS):
COURY
3188 PGA Boulevard PBG, FL 33410
\ g APPEAL BOND OF $
wossronneoo JNMATEPROPERTY  _we 12/04/2019 VIOLATOR'S FINGERPRINT WHEN

| AGRPE AND PRONIE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THIG CITATION, WLLFUL REFUSAL TO ACCEPT AND SIGM
“W&Mﬂ\‘mfl‘m mnwmmmuvm-mmmwuvuwmwmu 1F YOU MEED REASORABLE
FACLITY ACCOMMODATIONS TO COBPLY WTH THIS CITATION, CONTACT THE CLERK OF COURT.

% TIONATURE OF VIOLA gy

RANK - MANE OF N . TROOF UNT
W ce 7ION WAS DELIVEREO TG THE PERSON GITED ABOVE AND CERTIFY THE CHARGE ABOVE.
HBMV 75901 (Rav. 07/12)
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APPLICABLE




